Rate Revenue 15,742,739$   13,512,167$   2,230,572$
Non-Rate Revenue 6,159,680 4,938,310 1,221,370
Bond Proceeds - 9,000,000 (9,000,000)

Total Revenue 21,902,419 27,450,477 (5,548,058)

Operating Expenses 12,179,313 13,858,635 1,679,322
Debt Service 2,554,409 2,549,910 (4,499)
Capital Expenses 4,721,169 8,252,298 3,531,129

Total Expenses 19,454,891 24,660,843 5,205,952

Beginning Fund Balance 7,448,078 2,337,540 5,110,538
Ending Fund Balance 9,895,606 5,127,174 4,768,432

Recommended Reserve 6,089,656 6,929,318 839,661
Available for Appropriation 3,805,949$   (1,802,144)$   5,608,093$

Water Rate Model
Actual Performance Versus Expected (Unaudited)

62

City Council
Page 3

1
5
5
5

Ending fund balance available for appropriation would be approximately $8.2 million.

Below is an alternative scenario where fund balance available for appropriation is used to offset
rate increases over the next four years:

Under this scenario, the recommended rate increase is reduced to 6.5% per year (versus the
average yearly increase of 9.0% under the Bowen Collins model). Bonding of $36 million is still
contemplated (similar to the Bowen Collins model). An additional scenario was calculated by

Recommended Rate Increase 16% 13% 13% 10% 3%
2025 (Actual)
(Unaudited)

2026 (Budget/
Estimated)

2027
(Forecast)

2028
(Forecast)

2029
(Forecast) Total

Rate Revenue 15,742,739$   17,588,635$   20,729,790$   23,068,110$   24,639,279$   101,768,553$
Non-Rate Revenue 6,159,680 3,766,068 4,034,928 4,310,062 4,590,712 22,861,451
Bond Proceeds - 8,000,000 15,000,000 13,000,000 - 36,000,000

Total Revenue 21,902,419 29,354,704 39,764,717 40,378,172 29,229,991 160,630,003

Operating Expenses 12,179,313 15,880,820 15,816,557 16,858,177 17,941,480 78,676,347
Debt Service 2,554,409 2,556,110 3,306,385 4,724,992 5,947,086 19,088,983
Capital Expenses 4,721,169 14,070,131 15,191,800 16,484,950 2,679,453 53,147,503

Total Expenses 19,454,891 32,507,061 34,314,742 38,068,119 26,568,020 150,912,833

Beginning Fund Balance 7,448,078 9,895,606 6,743,248 12,193,224 14,503,277
Ending Fund Balance 9,895,606 6,743,248 12,193,224 14,503,277 17,165,248

Recommended Reserve 6,089,656 7,019,350 7,908,278 8,429,088 8,970,740
Available for Appropriation 3,805,949$   (276,102)$   4,284,945$   6,074,188$   8,194,508$

Water Rate Model
Bowen Collins Recommended Rate Increase

Recommended Rate Increase 16.3% 6.5% 6.5% 6.5% 6.5%
2025 (Actual)
(Unaudited)

2026 (Budget/
Estimated)

2027
(Forecast)

2028
(Forecast)

2029
(Forecast) Total

Rate Revenue 15,742,739$   16,576,900$   18,413,537$   20,394,834$   22,524,156$   93,652,166$
Non-Rate Revenue 6,159,680 3,766,068 4,034,928 4,310,062 4,590,712 22,861,451
Bond Proceeds - 8,000,000 15,000,000 13,000,000 - 36,000,000

Total Revenue 21,902,419 28,342,968 37,448,465 37,704,896 27,114,869 152,513,617

Operating Expenses 12,179,313 15,880,820 15,816,557 16,858,177 17,941,480 78,676,347
Debt Service 2,554,409 2,556,110 3,306,385 4,724,992 5,947,086 19,088,983
Capital Expenses 4,721,169 14,070,131 15,191,800 16,484,950 2,679,453 53,147,503

Total Expenses 19,454,891 32,507,061 34,314,742 38,068,119 26,568,020 150,912,833

Beginning Fund Balance 7,448,078 9,895,606 5,731,513 8,865,235 8,502,012
Ending Fund Balance 9,895,606 5,731,513 8,865,235 8,502,012 9,048,861

Recommended Reserve 6,089,656 7,019,350 7,908,278 8,429,088 8,970,740
Available for Appropriation 3,805,949$   (1,287,837)$   956,957$   72,924$   78,121$

Water Rate Model
Staff Recommended Rate Increase

63

City Council
Page 4

1
5
5
5

staff reducing the amount of bonding to $32 million, but that scenario only reduced the average
rate increase by 1.1%.

A public hearing will be scheduled for a future City Council meeting to possibly adopt a water
utility rate increase. Staff would like direction and input on other potential rate increase scenarios
to consider.

ALTERNATIVES:
N/A – This is for discussion only.

FISCAL IMPACT:
Fiscal impact is dependent on the Council’s decision in a City Council meeting.

ATTACHMENTS:

64